
BLCC AUTOCROSS SERIES 2023

Name Car Class  RD1  RD2  RD3  RD4 TOTAL BEST 3 POSN
Paul Gladman Renault Clio Blue I 20 16 0 16 52 52 1
Ben McKee Escort Blue / Subaru Liberty D / F2 14 10 12 14 50 40 2
Chaz Werner Subaru WRX Green F2 16 12 5 10 43 38 3
Darren Windus Ford Fiesta White F2 0 20 16 0 36 36 4
Peter Jowett Mitsubishi Mirage D 0 11 14 9 34 34 5
Christopher Howe Subaru GT Forester F1 11 7 8 0 26 26 6
Stacy Elson Subaru GT Forester F1 12 0 11 0 23 23 7
Chas Benda Mazda 323 Gold B 9 6 7 3 25 22 8
Simon Ellis Excel Silver A 0 0 2 20 22 22 8
Arron Windus Ford Fiesta F2 0 0 20 0 20 20 10
Chris Jowett Mitsubishi Mirage D 0 0 9 11 20 20 10
Rod Hall Laser S / Subaru I / F2 7 9 1 4 21 20 10
Charlie Corbett Festiva/Peugeot 206 J3 5 3 6 8 22 19 13
Reginald Johnson Mitsubishi Galant I 4 14 0 1 19 19 13
Sam Rozitis Mitsubishi Mirage A 0 0 0 12 12 12 15
Chris Simpson Subaru WRX F1 10 0 1 0 11 11 16
Leon Pegg Gemini Green H 6 0 0 5 11 11 16
Damian Faulkner Laser TX3 4WD F2 0 0 10 0 10 10 18
Kenneth Rowland Subaru Impreza F2 0 2 1 7 10 10 18
Sir Les Noonan Mazda Familia 4WD Red F1 8 1 1 1 11 10 18
Barney Haddon Subaru Forester White/Gold F1 3 5 1 0 9 9 21
David Jowett Mitsubishi Mirage D 0 8 1 0 9 9 21
Josh Gay Mitsubishi Mirage A 0 0 0 6 6 6 23
Tim Whiteside Ford Ranger F2 0 4 0 1 5 5 24
Keith McElroy Renault RS 172 I 0 0 4 0 4 4 25
Aiden Harper Pulsar Green J2 0 1 1 1 3 3 26
Emma Brown Corolla L 1 1 1 0 3 3 26
Jai McKee Laser Green J2 1 1 1 0 3 3 26
Jason Beckerleg Mitsubishi Lancer A 1 1 1 1 4 3 26
Kate Brown Corolla L 1 1 1 0 3 3 26
Lance Rippon Isuzu F2 0 0 3 0 3 3 26
Liam Brown Corolla J2 1 1 1 1 4 3 26
Robert Dekker Nissan Sylvia Blue B 0 1 1 1 3 3 26
Stefan Dekker Toyota Sprinter White I 2 1 0 0 3 3 26
Domenic Kucina Subaru WRX F1 0 0 0 2 2 2 35
Henk Dekker Toyota Sprinter White I 1 1 0 0 2 2 35
Jai McKee Ford Laser Green J2 0 1 0 1 2 2 35
Kyle Burnett Ford Laser Red A 0 1 1 0 2 2 35
Tim Brown Toyota Corolla White A 0 0 1 1 2 2 35
Wayne Holness Ford Falcon Grey B 1 1 0 0 2 2 35
Damian Quirk BMW E36 C 0 0 0 1 1 1 41
Evan Dekker Toyota Sprinter Black I 0 1 0 0 1 1 41
Jake Gladman Toyota Corolla Brown A 1 0 0 0 1 1 41
Dylan Simonis Mitsubishi Mirage A 0 0 0 1 1 1 41
John Tonks Mitsubishi Lancer C 0 1 0 0 1 1 41
Kai Harmsen Pulsar Green J3 0 0 0 1 1 1 41



BLCC AUTOCROSS SERIES 2023

CLASS PTS RD 1 RD 2 RD 3 RD 4 TOTAL BEST 3 POSN
Jason Beckerleg Mitsubishi Lancer A 20 20 14 14 68 54 1
Sam Rozitis Mitsubishi Mirage A 0 0 0 20 20 20 2
Simon Ellis Excel Silver A 0 0 20 0 20 20 2
Josh Gay Mitsubishi Mirage A 0 0 0 16 16 16 4
Jake Gladman Toyota Corolla Brown A 16 0 0 0 16 16 4
Tim Brown Toyota Corolla White A 0 0 16 0 16 16 4
Dylan Simonis Mitsubishi Mirage A 0 0 0 12 12 12 7

Chas Benda Mazda 323 Gold B 20 20 20 20 80 60 1
Robert Dekker Nissan Sylvia Blue B 0 12 16 16 44 44 2
Wayne Holness Ford Falcon Grey B 16 14 0 0 30 30 3
Stefan Dekker Nissan Sylvia Blue B 0 16 0 0 16 16 4

John Tonks Mitsubishi Lancer C 0 20 0 0 20 20 1
Tim Brown Hyundai Excel C 0 0 0 20 20 20 1
Damian Quirk BMW E36 C 0 0 0 16 16 16 3

Peter Jowett Mitsubishi Mirage D 0 20 20 16 56 56 1
Ben McKee Escort Blue D 20 16 0 0 36 36 2
Chris Jowett Mitsubishi Mirage D 0 0 16 20 36 36 2
David Jowett Mitsubishi Mirage D 0 14 14 0 28 28 4

Christopher Howe Subaru GT Forester F1 16 20 16 0 52 52 1
Sir Les Noonan Mazda Familia 4WD Red F1 12 12 14 16 54 42 2
Stacy Elson Subaru GT Forester F1 20 0 20 0 40 40 3
Barney Haddon Subaru Forester White/Gold F1 11 16 11 0 38 38 4
Chris Simpson Subaru WRX F1 14 0 12 0 26 26 5
Domenic Kucina Subaru WRX F1 0 0 0 20 20 20 6

Chaz Werner Subaru WRX Green F2 20 16 11 14 61 50 1
Darren Windus Ford Fiesta White F2 0 20 16 0 36 36 2
Kenneth Rowland Subaru Impreza F2 0 12 9 12 33 33 3
Ben McKee Subaru Liberty F2 0 0 14 16 30 30 4
Tim Whiteside Ford Ranger F2 0 14 0 10 24 24 5
Arron Windus Ford Fiesta F2 0 0 20 0 20 20 6
Simon Ellis Subaru F2 0 0 0 20 20 20 6
Damian Faulkner Ford Laser TX3 4WD F2 0 0 12 0 12 12 8
Rod Hall Subaru Liberty F2 0 0 0 11 11 11 9
Lance Rippon Isuzu F2 0 0 10 0 10 10 10

Leon Pegg Gemini Green H 20 0 0 20 40 40 1

Paul Gladman Renault Clio Blue I 20 20 0 20 60 60 1
Reginald Johnson Mitsubishi Galant I 14 16 0 16 46 46 2
Rod Hall Laser S White/Blue I 16 14 16 0 46 46 2
Henk Dekker Toyota Sprinter White I 11 11 0 0 22 22 4
Keith McElroy Renault RS 172 I 0 0 20 0 20 20 5
Evan Dekker Toyota Sprinter Black I 0 12 0 0 12 12 6
Stefan Dekker Toyota Sprinter White I 12 0 0 0 12 12 6

Liam Brown Corolla J2 20 20 20 20 80 60 1
Jai McKee Laser Green J2 16 16 16 16 64 48 2
Aiden Harper Pulsar Green J2 0 14 14 14 42 42 3

Charlie Corbett Festiva / Peugeot 206 J3 20 20 20 20 80 60 1
Kyle Burnett Ford Laser Red J3 0 16 16 0 32 32 2
Kai Harmsen Pulsar Green J3 0 0 0 16 16 16 3

Kate Brown Corolla L 20 20 16 0 56 56 1
Emma Brown Corolla L 16 16 20 0 52 52 2


